Docket No.: TPP 30834 02-04-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101258036 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Per-Erik VELIN **Brian PERKINS** Name: Perstorp AB Jan-Olof BENGTSSON Address: S - 284 80 Perstorp, Sweden Henrik FROSTHAGEN Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name City: Perstorp ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: Other Country: Sweden ZIP: Execution Date: Oct. 20 & 22, 1999 & Nov. 8 & 18, 1999 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/403302 09/403,302 October 20, 1999 12/02/1999 PVOLPE 00000051 09403302 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 31,689 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 8. Deposit account humber season in the comment 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 RESPONSE AN REQUORED TO MAKE THE City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. ZIP: 20036 Country: US TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 19. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE EMS TRANS THE LETT OF PROPER 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

Thomas P. Pavelko

Name of Person Signing

November **20**, 1999

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Per-Erik VELIN, Brian PERKINS, Jan-Olof BENGTSSON and Henrik FROSTHAGEN, of Vasaltvägen 10, S-269 93 Båstad, Sweden, 20A Basset Crescent East, Southampton SO16 7PB, England, Målgatan 9, S-282 32 Tyring, Sweden and Erykholmsgatan 8B, S-281 31 Hässleholm, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled Apparatus for Distribution of Particles on Paper, Process for Providing Paper with Particles and Particle Coated Paper, and executed by us

on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

AND WHEREAS <u>Perstorp AB</u>, of <u>S - 284 80 Perstorp. Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Perstorp AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Perstorp AB, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby:

PATENT REEL: 010517 FRAME: 0450 We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

99-18-20	Pee Mi
Date	Per-Erik VELIN
99-11-08	Brin L. Perkins
Date	Brian PERKINS
99-10-22	Jan-Olof Bengtsson /
Date	Jan-Olof Bengtsson /
99-11-18	HIDELIN
Date	Henrik Frosthagen
WITNESSES:	
(1) Pinich Felirssn	(2) D. Clss
99-10-20	99-11-68
Date	Date
(3) Cifryun Therbery	(4) /1/2 /
49-10-22	69-1-11-18
Date	Date

**RECORDED: 11/30/1999** 

2